purpose. The merit  list will be prepared based on the marks obtained in the above mentioned
qualifying examination. Admission will be done on merit basis followed by an interview if required.

 Programme fees Payable at the time of admission is Rs. 72,000/- (Rupees Seventy Two Thousand
Only)per year; payable only after the selection of the candidate within the date published by study
center in form of cash/ DD in favor of Rajasthan Mahila Kalyan Mandal, Ajmer payable at Ajmer

 Candidate has to pay university fees at the time of examination.